



世界龍岡學後劉德客紀念小學 LUNG KONG WORLD FEDERATION SCHOOL LIMITED LAU TAK YUNG MEMORIAL PRIMARY SCHOOL

Dear Parents/Guardians,

22nd December, 2022

"Ten Key Events of HKSAR Government"

Initiated by Wen Wei Po, co-organized by twenty-three local media groups and fifty-five local organizations. "The Ten Key Events of HKSAR Government" campaign aims to help the government understand the needs of people and responding to social needs.

Our school encourages parents and students to participate in the judging process by logging into the Wen Wei Po website and **choosing ten events that you consider to be the most influential and significant over the year.** Our school hopes that by participating in this activity, students can cultivate a sense of social responsibility, enhance their understanding of social livelihood and economy, and strengthen their confidence in the future development of Hong Kong. This year's "Ten Key Events of HKSAR Government" is sponsored by the Hong Kong Ta Kung Wen Wei Media Group and various social organizations with generous prizes.

Event Date	From now until Thursday, 29th December 2022
Participation Method	Students need to scan the QR code and log in to the website to vote by themselves
Voting Process	 Scan the QR code Enter the "Ten Key Events of HKSAR Government" website. <u>http://top10.wenweipo.com/</u> Click "Join the Selection" Tick the ten events that you think are the most important. Choose your group (Citizens or Students) Fill in your school name, grade, name, ID card number, phone number and other information Click "Confirm" to submit.
Awards and Prizes	First Prize (2 winners): HK\$6000 in cash each Second Prize (5 winners): HK\$3000 in cash each Third Prize (15 winners): HK\$1000 in cash each Commendation Prize (30 winners): HK\$300 in cash each Best Participation School Award (3 winners) Best Participation Organization Award (1 winner)

For inquiries, please contact Ms. Yu Mei Mei at phone number 2404 5333.

Yours faithfully, Mr. Chan Chun Wah Principal